

Munish Kumar & Anr vs State

Present: Sh.Vikrant Mahajan Adv., counsel for the applicants-accused.
Sh.Jatinder Pal Singh Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Ahlmad has made report that no bail application is pending/decided by the Hon'ble High Court as per website.

ASI Balwinder Singh No.1267/Ptk, Police Station Sujanpur along with police record has appeared and suffered statement that applicant/accused Munish Kumar has been nominated under Section 29 of the NDPS Act vide DDR No.42 dated 25.11.2022 after disclosure statement dated 25.11.2022 suffered by accused Monty. The applicant Tony Kumar alias Vicky has not been nominated in this case till date. In view of the statement suffered by ASI Balwinder Singh, the present bail application against applicant Tony Kumar alias Vicky is dismissed as infructuous being not nominated in this case.

Ld.Addl.P.P for the State sought time to produce the call detail record between Munish Kumar and Monty to establish the link between them. Request considered and allowed. Adjourned to 07.12.2022 for producing the call detail record by the I.O.

(Mohammad Gulzar)
Judge, Special Court
Pathankot

(UID PB 0063)

Date of Order: 05.12.2022

(Ajay Kumar)
Stenographer-1

“I attest to the accuracy and authenticity of this document.”